
1 

 

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT 

 

 THIS ADDENDUM, effective as of the date on which all parties hereto execute this 

Addendum, amends and supplements that Professional Services Agreement by and between CITY 

OF JACKSON, MISSOURI (“Client”) and Houseal Lavigne Associates, LLC. (“Consultant”) 

with the effective date of July 19, 2022 (the “Agreement”).   

 

 WHEREAS, Client and Consultant wish to amend the terms of the time of performance 

under the Agreement. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 

hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to amend the Agreement by extending the time of 

performance from 18 months to 24 months with all other terms and conditions of the Agreement 

to remain in full force and effect.   

 

Client and Consultant acknowledge that they have read and agreed to the terms and 

conditions of this Addendum, and they understand it will become legally binding upon 

signing.  

  

DATE:____________________ City of Jackson, Missouri  

 

 

     ___________________________________ 

      Dwain Hahs, Mayor 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

__________________________________ 

         Liza Walker, City Clerk 

 

     

 

DATE: _______________________ Houseal Lavigne Associates, LLC. 

 

 

                                By: ______________________________________ 

     

     

    Print: _____________________________________ 

 

 

    Title: _____________________________________ 


